To,

BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra, India

BSE Scrip Code: 531035

G G Engineering Limited CIN: L28900MH2006PLC159174

Corporate Office: Office No. 306, 3rd Floor, Shivam House Karam Pura, Commercial

Complex, New Delhi - 110015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI SAST regulations')

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Praveen Kurele (ADKPK9580A), would like to submit that I had acquired 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores only) Equity Shares representing 5.25% of the of the post issue paid-up equity share capital of the G G Engineering Limited ('the Company') pursuant to Rights Issue of Equity Shares.

In reference to the above, we are hereby submitting the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of Equity shares by the Company.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same and take the disclosure on record.

Thanking you,

Praveen Kurele PAN: ADKPK9580A

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	G G Engineering Limited Mr. Praveen Kurele (Hereinafter referred to as Acquirer) No BSE Limited		
Names of the Acquirer and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer			
Whether the Acquirers belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/ voting Capital Wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights aquired			*
 Mr. Praveen Kurele 	0	0	0
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0.00	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0.00	0.00
Details of acquisition:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
 Mr. Praveen Kurele 	2,00,00,000	5.25	5.25
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	0	0.00	0.00

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	0	0.00	0.00	
acquirer				
) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,00,00,000	5.25	5.25	
After the acquisition holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
- Mr. Praveen Kurele	2,00,00,000	5.25	5.25	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC after	0	0.00	0.00	
acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,00,00,000	5.25	5.25	
Mode of acquisition	2,00,00,000 equity shares representing 5.25% of the paid-up equity share capital has been acquired pursuant to the right Issue of Equity Shares of Company.			
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date	September 13, 2022			
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable	(Allotment of Equity Shares on September 13, 2022)			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 10,31,00,450/	- divided into 10,	31,00,450 Equity	
TC before the said acquisition	Shares of Rs. 1/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 38,06,78,585/- divided into 38,06,78,585 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			,06,78,585 Equity	